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Acesulfame Potassium

Arginine Alpha Ketoglutarate,  
L- (1:1 & 2:1)

Arginine Base, L-

Arginine HCl, L-

Aspartame

BCAA Instant & Granular

Beta Alanine

Caffeine Anhydrous

Carnitine L-Tartrat, L-

Citric Acid Monohydrate

Citrulline - DL - Malate,  
L- (1:1 & 2:1)

Coenzym Q 10

Creatin Monohydrate  
(80 & 200 Mesh)

Creatine HCl

Glucosamine Sulfate Potassium- 
chloride, D-

Glutamine, L-

Glutathione Reduced, L-

Hyaluronic Acid

Inositol

Isoleucine, L-

Leucine, L-

Lysine Mono HCl, L-

Menthol

Methionine, L-

Methyl Sulfonyl Methane (MSM)

Phenylalanine, L-

Sodium Ascorbate

Threonine, L-

Tryptophan, L-

Tyrosine, L-

Valine, L-

Vitamin B1 HCl  
(Thiamine Hydrochloride)

Vitamin B1 Mononitrate  
(Thiamine Nitrate)

Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin)

Vitamin B3 (Nicotinamide)

Vitamin B5 (Calcium Panthotenate)

Vitamin B6 HCl  
(Pyridoxine Hydrochloride)

Vitamin B9 (Folic Acid)

Vitamin B12 (Cyanocobalamine)

Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid)

Vitamin E (α-Tocopherol)

Vitamin H (Biotin)

55589-62-3

5256-76-8

74-79-3

1119-34-2

22839-47-0

N/A

107-95-9

58-08-2

36687-82-8

5949-29-1

54940-97-5

303-98-0

6020-87-7

17050-09-8

38899-05-7

56-85-9

70-18-8

9004-61-9

87-89-8

73-32-5

61-90-5

657-27-2

2216-51-5

63-68-3

67-71-0

63-91-2

134-03-2

72-19-5

73-22-3

60-18-4

72-18-4

67-03-8

532-43-4

83-88-5

98-92-0

137-08-6

58-56-0

59-30-3

68-19-9

50-81-7

58-95-7

58-85-5

Sweetener

Amino Acid

Amino Acid

Amino Acid

Sweetener

Amino Acid

Amino Acid

Stimulant

Amino Acid

Preservative

Amino Acid

Enzyme

Amino Acid Derivative

Amino Acid Derivative

Amino Sugar

Amino Acid

Amino Acid

Glucosaminoglycan

Sugar Alcohol

Amino Acid

Amino Acid

Amino Acid

Flavour

Amino Acid

Organosulfur Compound

Amino Acid

Preservative

Amino Acid

Amino Acid

Amino Acid

Amino Acid

Vitamin

Vitamin

Vitamin

Vitamin

Vitamin

Vitamin

Vitamin

Vitamin

Vitamin

Vitamin

Vitamin

Product Name Product Group CAS-Number

We offer a product portfolio carefully tailored to the needs of the food and supplements industry, 
which can be used for various diets.



Biesterfeld International is a worldwide provider of base and specialty chemicals:

• Product portfolio focusing on pharmaceutical raw materials, feed and food additives as well as industrial chemicals, salts, 
plant protection and plant nutrition

• Partner for professional and customer-focused services such as logistics, warehousing and financing – reliable and fast

• Implementation of a central quality management

• Long-term partnerships with suppliers and customers

• Close proximity to customers and suppliers due to branch or representative offices worldwide

Biesterfeld International is part of the Biesterfeld Group, which has been active as a trade and distribution company for more 
than 110 years.

Further information can be found on our homepage www.biesterfeld.com.

Do you have questions about our products? You need samples or further information? Our team is always happy to support you.

Please contact:

Soraia Nunes
Phone: +49 40 32008-782
s.nunes@biesterfeld.com

Hamburg
Hong Kong
Shanghai
Beijing
Mumbai
Jakarta
Bangkok
Istanbul
Warsaw
Miami
Mexico City
Guatemala City
Sao Paulo

Biesterfeld International GmbH 
Ferdinandstrasse 41
20095 Hamburg, Germany
Phone: +49 40 32008-0
Fax: +49 40 32008-668
international@biesterfeld.com
www.biesterfeld.com N
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Biesterfeld International GmbH
Ferdinandstrasse 41, 20095 Hamburg, Germany
 
Disclaimer:
Our advice, information or recommendations regarding application shall be provided to the 
best of our knowledge. As the actual application is beyond our scope of influence, and as 
the circumstances of such application are not completely foreseeable, written and verbal 
indications, suggestions etc. can only be provided on a non-binding basis.


