

Food Additives



Europe North Africa North America

Portfolio

We offer a product portfolio carefully tailored to the needs of the food and supplements industry, which can be used for various diets.

Product Name	Product Group	CAS-Number
Acesulfame Potassium	Sweetener	55589-62-3
Arginine Alpha Ketoglutarate, L- (1:1 & 2:1)	Amino Acid	5256-76-8
Arginine Base, L-	Amino Acid	74-79-3
Arginine HCI, L-	Amino Acid	1119-34-2
Aspartame	Sweetener	22839-47-0
BCAA Instant & Granular	Amino Acid	N/A
Beta Alanine	Amino Acid	107-95-9
Caffeine Anhydrous	Stimulant	58-08-2
Carnitine L-Tartrat, L-	Amino Acid	36687-82-8
Citric Acid Monohydrate	Preservative	5949-29-1
Citrulline - DL - Malate, L- (1:1 & 2:1)	Amino Acid	54940-97-5
Coenzym Q 10	Enzyme	303-98-0
Creatin Monohydrate (80 & 200 Mesh)	Amino Acid Derivative	6020-87-7
Creatine HCI	Amino Acid Derivative	17050-09-8
Glucosamine Sulfate Potassium- chloride, D-	Amino Sugar	38899-05-7
Glutamine, L-	Amino Acid	56-85-9
Glutathione Reduced, L-	Amino Acid	70-18-8
Hyaluronic Acid	Glucosaminoglycan	9004-61-9
Inositol	Sugar Alcohol	87-89-8
Isoleucine, L-	Amino Acid	73-32-5
Leucine, L-	Amino Acid	61-90-5
Lysine Mono HCI, L-	Amino Acid	657-27-2
Menthol	Flavour	2216-51-5
Methionine, L-	Amino Acid	63-68-3
Methyl Sulfonyl Methane (MSM)	Organosulfur Compound	67-71-0
Phenylalanine, L-	Amino Acid	63-91-2
Sodium Ascorbate	Preservative	134-03-2
Threonine, L-	Amino Acid	72-19-5
Tryptophan, L-	Amino Acid	73-22-3
Tyrosine, L-	Amino Acid	60-18-4
Valine, L-	Amino Acid	72-18-4
Vitamin B1 HCI (Thiamine Hydrochloride)	Vitamin	67-03-8
Vitamin B1 Mononitrate (Thiamine Nitrate)	Vitamin	532-43-4
Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin)	Vitamin	83-88-5
Vitamin B3 (Nicotinamide)	Vitamin	98-92-0
Vitamin B5 (Calcium Panthotenate)	Vitamin	137-08-6
Vitamin B6 HCl (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride)	Vitamin	58-56-0
Vitamin B9 (Folic Acid)	Vitamin	59-30-3
Vitamin B12 (Cyanocobalamine)	Vitamin	68-19-9
Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid)	Vitamin	50-81-7
Vitamin E (α-Tocopherol)	Vitamin	58-95-7
Vitamin H (Biotin)	Vitamin	58-85-5

Biesterfeld International is a worldwide provider of base and specialty chemicals:

- Product portfolio focusing on pharmaceutical raw materials, feed and food additives as well as industrial chemicals, salts, plant protection and plant nutrition
- · Partner for professional and customer-focused services such as logistics, warehousing and financing reliable and fast
- Implementation of a central quality management
- Long-term partnerships with suppliers and customers
- · Close proximity to customers and suppliers due to branch or representative offices worldwide



Biesterfeld International is part of the Biesterfeld Group, which has been active as a trade and distribution company for more than 110 years.

Further information can be found on our homepage www.biesterfeld.com.

Do you have questions about our products? You need samples or further information? Our team is always happy to support you.

Please contact:

Soraia Nunes Phone: +49 40 32008-782 s.nunes@biesterfeld.com



Competence in Solutions

Biesterfeld International GmbH

Ferdinandstrasse 41 20095 Hamburg, Germany Phone: +49 40 32008-0 Fax: +49 40 32008-668 international@biesterfeld.com www.biesterfeld.com

Published by:

Biesterfeld International GmbH Ferdinandstrasse 41, 20095 Hamburg, Germany

Disclaimer:

Our advice, information or recommendations regarding application shall be provided to the best of our knowledge. As the actual application is beyond our scope of influence, and as the circumstances of such application are not completely foreseeable, written and verbal indications, suggestions etc. can only be provided on a non-binding basis.